PURE Athletics Sprint Elite Meet 5/11/2024

Hello and thank you very much for entering the PURE Athletics Sprint Elite Meet. We are excited to see everyone on Saturday, May 11th. Events start at 4:00pm.

Facility Information:

Spikes:

Open Entry Fee:

Scoring and Rules:

Schedule [ Heat Sheets:

Packet Pickup

Check-In:

Advancement Protocols

Live Feed [ Results:

Parking

Team Camps

Warm-Up Areas:

Spectator Information:

Shoe Control

Records and
Anti-Doping Control

Information:

The National Training Center track is located at 1935 Don Wickham Dr, Clermont, FL 34711.
The facility has an 8 lane track with an outside steeplechase pit. No drones, grills or barbeques, alcohol, smoking, weapons, or pets.

Only %" or shorter pyramid spikes are allowed for all events, EXCEPT the high jump where 3/8” will be allowed. Spikes will be
verified. Those not fitting the standards must be replaced, or you will not be allowed to compete.

$60 per athlete. Absolutely no refunds will be given for any reason.

World Athletics rules will be used in all cases. Fully automatic timing system will be used. World Athletics hurdle heights will be
used. This is not a scored meet.

The final schedule and heat sheets are posted on Direct Athletics. The meet will not run on a rolling schedule. Please do not ask for
any seeding changes. Please note that the events are in the order posted on the schedule.

Packet Pickup for all events will be open from 2:00pm-6:00pm. Packet Pickup will take place behind the red building at the end of the
backstretch. Shoe Control will take place at Packet Pickup. Please bring your competition shoes with you to Packet Pickup.

All Field Events: All field event athletes should check-in with the field event judge 30 minutes prior to the scheduled start of the
event.

Running Events: All competitors should check-in no later than 15 minutes prior to the scheduled event start at the race starting line
with the clerk. Distance runners will get hip numbers at this time.

200m Competitors should check-in or scratch no later than 45 minutes prior to the scheduled event with the clerk at the track. At 30
minutes prior, the 200m heats will be re-seeded as needed due to scratches. This will ensure full, competitive fields.

Top 9 advance to finals in the horizontal jumps.
Live results will display on www.halfmiletiming.com.

Parking is available at the track. Please park in the grass on the side opposite of the track if possible. Disabled parking with permits
are available at the bottom of the hill.

Team camps can be set up on the outside of the fence surrounding the track.
Warmups are allowed on the track two hours prior to the start of the meet.

Parking - Same as for teams. Please see above.
Admission - Free to the public. Bring lawn chairs or blankets to sit on. There is limited seating available at the track.

Spectator Areas- Only coaches, athletes, and medical support inside the track oval. Spectators must watch from outside the fence.
World Athletics Shoe Control will take place at this meet. Please check your shoes at the following link:
https:/[certcheck.worldathletics.org/ Note that if you choose to compete in shoes not listed at this link, you will not be able to have

marks uploaded to World Athletics, nor will the performance be eligible for World Rankings, records, USATF Qualifications to the
Senior and U20 National Championships, and possibly other USATF meets. Shoes will be checked on site at the meet

If you break an American Record (Senior, U20, Youth, Masters, All-Comers) or another National Record, you are responsible for coming
to meet management before you leave.
https:/[usatf.org/resources/statistics/records/american-records/ https://worldathletics.org/records/by-category/world-records

Cancellations | Weather Updates: Please check your email. Questions? Please contact meet director pureathleticsntc@gmail.com



4:00 PM
4:05 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
4:40 PM
4:50 PM
5:05 PM
5:20 PM
5:35 PM
5:55 PM
6:20 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
6:55 PM
7:05 PM
7:20 PM
7:35 PM
7:40 PM
7:50 PM
8:10 PM
8:25 PM
8:50 PM
8:55 PM

PURE Athletics Sprint Elite Meet 5/11/2024

Running Events

4x100 Women

4x100 Men

400m Hurdles Men
400m Hurdles Women
1500m Women

1500m Men

100m Hurdles Women
110m Hurdles Men
100m Women

100m Men

400m Women

400m Men

110m Hurdles Men
100m Hurdles Women
100m Women

100m Men

800m Men

800m Women

3K Steeple Men

200m Women

200m Men

4X400 Women

4x400 Men

Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final

Final



PURE Athletics Sprint Elite Meet 5/11/2024

4:30 PM | Triple Jump Men & Women to

Follow
5:30 PM | Long Jump Women & Men to Follow
6:45 PM | High Jump Women & Men to Follow




