PURE Athletics Sprint Elite Meet 5/11/2024

Hello and thank you very much for entering the PURE Athletics Sprint Elite Meet. We are excited to see everyone on Saturday, May 11th. Events start at 4:00pm.

Facility Information: The National Training Center track is located at 1935 Don Wickham Dr, Clermont, FL 34711.

The facility has an 8 lane track with an outside steeplechase pit. No drones, grills or barbeques, alcohol, smoking, weapons, or pets.

Spikes: Only %" or shorter pyramid spikes are allowed for all events, EXCEPT the high jump where 3/8" will be allowed. Spikes will be

verified. Those not fitting the standards must be replaced, or you will not be allowed to compete.

Open Entry Fee: \$60 per athlete. Absolutely no refunds will be given for any reason.

Scoring and Rules: World Athletics rules will be used in all cases. Fully automatic timing system will be used. World Athletics hurdle heights will be

used. This is not a scored meet.

Schedule / Heat Sheets: The final schedule and heat sheets are posted on Direct Athletics. The meet will **not** run on a rolling schedule. Please do not ask for

any seeding changes. Please note that the events are in the order posted on the schedule.

Packet Pickup for all events will be open from 2:00pm-6:00pm. Packet Pickup will take place behind the red building at the end of the **Packet Pickup**

backstretch. Shoe Control will take place at Packet Pickup. Please bring your competition shoes with you to Packet Pickup.

Check-In: All Field Events: All field event athletes should check-in with the field event judge 30 minutes prior to the scheduled start of the

event.

Running Events: All competitors should check-in no later than 15 minutes prior to the scheduled event start at the race starting line

with the clerk. Distance runners will get hip numbers at this time.

200m Competitors should check-in or scratch no later than 45 minutes prior to the scheduled event with the clerk at the track. At 30

minutes prior, the 200m heats will be re-seeded as needed due to scratches. This will ensure full, competitive fields.

Advancement Protocols Top 9 advance to finals in the horizontal jumps.

Live Feed / Results: Live results will display on www.halfmiletiming.com.

Parking Parking is available at the track. Please park in the grass on the side opposite of the track if possible. Disabled parking with permits

are available at the bottom of the hill.

Team Camps Team camps can be set up on the outside of the fence surrounding the track.

Warm-Up Areas: Warmups are allowed on the track two hours prior to the start of the meet.

Parking - Same as for teams. Please see above. Spectator Information:

Admission - Free to the public. Bring lawn chairs or blankets to sit on. There is limited seating available at the track.

Spectator Areas- Only coaches, athletes, and medical support inside the track oval. Spectators must watch from outside the fence.

Shoe Control World Athletics Shoe Control will take place at this meet. Please check your shoes at the following link:

> https://certcheck.worldathletics.org/ Note that if you choose to compete in shoes not listed at this link, you will not be able to have marks uploaded to World Athletics, nor will the performance be eligible for World Rankings, records, USATF Qualifications to the

Senior and U20 National Championships, and possibly other USATF meets. Shoes will be checked on site at the meet

Records and Anti-Doping Control

If you break an American Record (Senior, U20, Youth, Masters, All-Comers) or another National Record, you are responsible for coming

to meet management before you leave.

https://usatf.org/resources/statistics/records/american-records/https://worldathletics.org/records/by-category/world-records

Information: Cancellations / Weather Updates: Please check your email. Questions? Please contact meet director pureathleticsntc@gmail.com

PURE Athletics Sprint Elite Meet 5/11/2024

Running Events		
4:00 PM	4x100 Women	Final
4:05 PM	4x100 Men	Final
4:15 PM	400m Hurdles Men	Final
4:30 PM	400m Hurdles Women	Final
4:40 PM	1500m Women	Final
4:50 PM	1500m Men	Final
5:05 PM	100m Hurdles Women	Prelim
5:20 PM	110m Hurdles Men	Prelim
5:35 PM	100m Women	Prelim
5:55 PM	100m Men	Prelim
6:20 PM	400m Women	Final
6:30 PM	400m Men	Final
6:45 PM	110m Hurdles Men	Final
6:55 PM	100m Hurdles Women	Final
7:05 PM	100m Women	Final
7:20 PM	100m Men	Final
7:35 PM	800m Men	Final
7:40 PM	800m Women	Final
7:50 PM	3K Steeple Men	Final
8:10 PM	200m Women	Final
8:25 PM	200m Men	Final
8:50 PM	4X400 Women	Final
8:55 PM	4x400 Men	Final

PURE Athletics Sprint Elite Meet 5/11/2024

Field Events

4:30 PM	Triple Jump Men & Women to
	Follow
5:30 PM	Long Jump Women & Men to Follow
6:45 PM	High Jump Women & Men to Follow